
Chicago  
Regional Office 

 
C. Robert Sawyer, Regional Director 

Chicago Regional Office 
111 North Canal Street, Suite 855 

Chicago, IL 60606 
T: (312) 353-7706 
F: (312) 353-8575 

rsawyer@eda.doc.gov  
 
 

 
Economic Development Representative 

 

 
States Covered 

 
William Warren 

Chicago Regional Office 
111 North Canal Street, Suite 855 

Chicago, IL 60606 
T: (312) 353-7148, ext. 158 

wwarren1@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
 
 

Illinois  

 
Robert F. Hickey 

Federal Building, Room 740 
200 North High Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
T: (614) 469-7314 

rhickey@eda.doc.gov 

 
 
 

Indiana & Ohio 

 
Dennis Foldenauer 

Chicago Regional Office 
111 North Canal Street, Suite 855 

Chicago, IL 60606 
T: (312) 353-7148, ext. 139 
dfoldenauer@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Michigan 

 
John O’Leary 

45 South Seventh Street 
Suite 2220 Minneapolis, MN 55402 

T: (612) 335-4025 
jo’leary@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Minnesota 



 
Jack Price 

Chicago Regional Office 
111 North Canal Street, Suite 855 

Chicago, IL 60606 
T: (312) 353-7148, ext. 159 

jprice@eda.doc.gov 

 
 
 

Wisconsin 

 


